
 

 

Learning Disability Partnership Board 
 

 
 

(Microsoft Teams link: Join the meeting now ) 

 

 
 

 
 
Meeting Date:  
 
Thursday 3rd April 2025 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
Venue:  
 
Probus Village Hall 
Amelia Close, Probus, Truro  
TR2 4NB 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Meeting Starts at 1:30pm 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OWRmNDAxMTctYTFhMC00ZTU2LThkNTgtZDBlYTYzZGRjZjAw%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e20cfbfd-39e3-476a-9d0f-e19b297eac2a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22ec6b8ddc-d9e1-4a26-81ca-5c7232e137e0%22%7d


                                          

 

 

         

 
 

 
Welcome, introductions and apologies 
 
Chair 
 
(1:30-1:40) 
 

 Minutes and actions from 
the last meeting.  
 
Chair 
 
(1:40-1:45) 

 What we discussed in the Freedom 
Workshop at the last meeting 
 
Discussing the next theme ‘money’ 
 
Robert O’Leary, Healthwatch Cornwall 
 
(1:45 – 2:00) 

 
 CHAMPS – working group 

 
Shelagh Mitchell, CHAMPs 
 
(2:00-2:30) 

 

 

10 Minute Break 
 
(2:30-2:40) 



                                          

 

 

 

 
 

Cornwall Council  
Learning Disability Strategy 
Vicki Allan 
 
(2:40-2:55) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Partnership Board – Co Chair Role 
Debbie Gilbert 
 
(2:55-3:20) 
 

  
Members Updates and  
any other business 
 
 
(3:20-3:30) 

 End of the meeting 

 
 

 

 Updates? 


